



City of Concord Project Bid Tabulation

Sewer CIPP Lining Contract - 2022  
Project # 2022-005

Tabulation of Bids Received March 24, 2022

CIPP Lining, Manhole & Lateral Rehab																			
				AM-Liner East, Inc.		Bionomic Services, Inc		CaJenn Construction & Rehabilitation Services Inc		Granite Inliner		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Prism Contractors, Inc		Tri-State Utilities Co.		Vortex Services, LLC	
No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)
1	8-inch Lining	LF	21,433	\$31.40	\$672,996.20	\$33.00	\$707,289.00	\$49.00	\$1,050,217.00	\$35.50	\$760,871.50	\$26.70	\$572,261.10	\$28.00	\$600,124.00	\$30.85	\$661,208.05	\$41.00	\$878,753.00
2	Re-connection of service lines	EA	272	\$79.00	\$21,488.00	\$150.00	\$40,800.00	\$350.00	\$95,200.00	\$107.00	\$29,104.00	\$120.00	\$32,640.00	\$75.00	\$20,400.00	\$90.00	\$24,480.00	\$25.00	\$6,800.00
3	Removing protuding taps	EA	10	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$356.00	\$3,560.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
4	4-foot diameter manhole rehabilitation (97 MH's)	EA	582	\$160.00	\$93,120.00	\$255.00	\$148,410.00	\$200.00	\$116,400.00	\$196.00	\$114,072.00	\$146.10	\$85,030.20	\$170.00	\$98,940.00	\$148.45	\$86,397.90	\$385.00	\$224,070.00
5	Invert Reconstruction	VF	15	\$447.00	\$6,705.00	\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$462.00	\$6,930.00	\$344.00	\$5,160.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$349.65	\$5,244.75	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
6	Rebuild Shelf of line-through MH	EA	10	\$394.00	\$3,940.00	\$3,850.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$363.00	\$3,630.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$274.35	\$2,743.50	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
7	Lateral Seals	EA	53	\$3,019.00	\$160,007.00	\$3,650.00	\$193,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$5,119.00	\$271,307.00	\$2,983.60	\$158,130.80	\$3,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$3,092.20	\$163,886.60	\$3,250.00	\$172,250.00
8	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$24,465.00	\$24,465.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$46,185.00	\$46,185.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
				<b>ESTIMATED BASE COST</b>		\$985,121.20		\$1,214,699.00		\$1,488,317.00		\$1,235,659.50		\$872,922.10		\$910,464.00		\$956,710.80	
				<b>5% CONTINGENCY</b>		\$49,256.06		\$60,734.95		\$74,415.85		\$61,782.98		\$43,646.11		\$45,523.20		\$47,835.54	
				<b>TOTAL ESTIMATED COST</b>		\$1,034,377.26		\$1,275,433.95		\$1,562,732.85		\$1,297,442.48		\$916,568.21		\$955,987.20		\$1,004,546.34	

This is to certify that bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 10:30 AM on 3/24/2022 at the Brown Operations Center 635 Alfred Brown Jr Ct. Concord, NC, and the said bids were accompanied by acceptable bidders bonds in the amount of 5% of the bid. This Certified Bid Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my abilities and knowledge.

Minor mathematical error Did not affect the bid result.



**Engineering Department**  
**Alfred M. Brown Operations Center**  
 City of Concord • 635 Alfred Brown Jr Ct. • P.O. Box 308 • Concord, North Carolina 28026  
 (704) 920-5425 • Fax (704) 786-4521 • TDD 1-800-735-8262 • www.ci.concord.nc.us